TRACTOR PULL RESULTS 2007

Olympic Tractor & Engine Association
Larry Nelson Memorial Pull - Port Orchard

June 9 & 10 2007

Using NW Pullers & Scale

CLASSES & PULLERS
3A Class0000 - 2500 lbs
All Doonan

3B Class2501 - 3000 lbs
Cliff Durant

Sam Ross (purchased &
pulled)

Eddie Hadaller

Andrew Hadaller

Dave Monroe

3C Class3001 - 3500 lbs
Hank Darmer

3D Class3501 - 4000 lbs
Ron Loomis

Isaac Loomis

Jerry Engen

Larry Snyder

Art O'Neill

Rick Lee

5D Class3501-4000 lbs
Karen Forsmark
Russell Valentine

3EClass4001 - 4500 lbs
Al Gillman

TRACTOR

Farmall

Ford 8 N
Case VAC

Farmall B
Farmall A
Farmall A

John Deere 40T

Oliver Super 77
Farmall 300
Farmall 230

Int'l Harvester "H"
John Deere 435D
Ford 800

John Deere 435D
Oliver 77 Row Cros

Oliver Super 77

WEIGHT FEET/MPH*

2970
2860

2980
2960
2900

3465

4000
3995
3975
3705
3940
3985

3980
3970

4500

29.62/NR

115.89/NR
59.45/NR

113.40/NR

150.29/NR
132.24/NR
125.65/NR
118.36/NR

276.39NR

139.17/NR

PLACE

First

First
Second

First

First

Second
Third

First

First

FEET/MPH*

133.52/2.8

113.87/2.0
107.61/2.0

105.84/109

153.09/1.8

165.04/2.3
185.02/2.3
152.88/2.5
124.42/2.4
167.34/2.2
124.29/2.4

188344/4.5
152.84/3.5

169.98/3.0

PLACE

First

Second
Third

First

Third
First

Second

First
Second

First



Hank Darmer
Dan Brown
Art O'Neill
Pete Peterson

5E Class4001 - 4500 lbs
Randy Valentine

CLASSES & PULLERS

3F Class4501 - 5000 lbs
Jerry Vargo

Eddie Hadaller

Jerry Tomlinson

5F Class4501 - 5000 lbs
Russell Valentine

3G Class5001 - 5500 lbs
Richard Hay

Andrew Hadaller

Don Fifer

3H Class5501 - 6000 lbs
Van VanderPol

Richard Hay

Pete Britton

Isaac Loomis

5H Class5501 - 6000 Ibs
Jerry Vargo

Randy Valentine

Pete Britton

31 Class6001 - 7000 lbs
George Ashburn

Farmall "H"
Farmall M

John Deere 435D
John Deere B

Oliver 77 Row Crop

TRACTOR

International 340
McCormick Deering W-4
Farmall Super "H"

Oliver 77 Row Crop

John Deere AWH
McCormick Deering W4
McCormick Deering I-20

John Deere "D"
John Deere "G"
McCormick Deering ID-6

Minneapolis Moline UTS-D

International 460
Oliver 88 Row Crop
McCormick Deering ID-6

John Deere "D"

4465
4475
4400
4345

4500

WEIGHT

4990
4950
4785

4500

5130
5130
5300

5950
5875
6000
6000

5840
6000
6000

6980

137.92/NE
132.78/NR

FEET/MPH*

159.93/NR
158.49/NR
151.90/NR

161.16/NR

219.13/NR
180.12/NR
170.06/NR
152.93/NR

282.90/NR

197.58/NR

Second
Third

PLACE

First

Second
Third

First

First

Second
Third

First

First

141.18/1.9

149.46/2.2
137.97/2.4
126.93/1.7

NR

FEET/MPH*

165.08/2.0

147.57/1.7
148.10/2.5

190.74/4.5

148.48/2.8
168.04/2.1
134.76/2.1

263.95/3.0
156.51/2.4
170.89/2.4
167.01/2.3

182.55/3.4
272.32/4.8
125.49/4.5

170.19/2.8

Second
Third

First

PLACE

First
Third

Second

First

Second
First
Third

First

Second
Third

Second
First
Third

Second



Ron Loomis

5I Class6001 - 7000 lbs
Eddie Hadaller

Bill Vargo

Dan Defenbaugh

5J Class7001 - 8000 lbs
Chip Valentine
Andrew Hadaller

5K Class8001 - 9000 lbs
Chip Valentine

Eddie Hadaller

CLASSES & PULLERS

5L Class9001 - 10,000 lbs
Andrew Hadaller

5N Class11,001 - 12,000 lbs
Gary Vrablick

50 Class12,001 - 13,000 lbs
Gary Vrablick

5P Class13,001 - 14,000 lbs
Bill Vargo
Gary Vrablick

Minneapolis Moline UTS-D

Farmall 560 Diesel
International 560
Mercedes UNIMOG truck

John Deere R
Farmall 560

John Deere R

International 660 Diesel

TRACTOR

International 660 Diesel

Oliver 2255

Oliver 2255

International 1466
Oliver 2255

* mph is highest recorded speed

NR= not recorded
fp= Full Pull = 200 feet

6850

6990
6940
6710

8950
8000

8940

8950

WEIGHT

10,000

11,900

12,900

13,985
13,900

189.34/NR

fp/144.60/NR
fp/102.91/NR

123.35/NR

227.78/4.6

100.93/NR

FEET/MPH*

265.39/5.2

151.77/4.7

329.50/5.7
165.66/5.6

Second

First
Second

First

First

Second

PLACE

First

First

First
Second

170.35/3.0

174.43/5.0
183.33/4.0
201.04/3.5

206.36/4.8
184.77/3.6

fp/191.69/5.

(0)

tp/171.79/3.

7

FEET/MPH*

181.39/3.7

319.61/5.2

First

Second
First
Exhibition!

First
Second

First

Second

PLACE

First

First



